



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

HAKEEM MILES :
 :
 : No. 558, 2017
 :
 Defendant Below- :
 Appellant, :
 : ON APPEAL FROM
 : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 v. : STATE OF DELAWARE
 : IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE
 : COUNTY
 : I.D. No. 1703001283
 STATE OF DELAWARE, :
 :
 :
 Plaintiff Below- :
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

FILING ID: 62019256

EUGENE J. MAURER, JR. P.A.
Christina L. Ruggiero (#6322)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900
Attorney for Appellant,
Defendant Below

Dated: May 11, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii-iii
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2-3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4-7
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FINDING THAT A THIRD PARTY WHO DID NOT USE OR RESIDE IN THE PROPERTY HAD THE ACTUAL AUTHORITY TO CONSENT TO A WARRANTLESS ENTRY AND SEARCH OF THE PROPERTY AND THAT THEIR CONSENT OVERRULED MR. MILES' OBJECTION.	
A. Questions Presented.....	8
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	8
C. Merits of Argument.....	8-21
i. Lack of Actual Authority to Consent.....	11-18
ii Present and Objecting Inhabitant.....	18-21
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT FAILED TO DISMISS MR. MILES' UNREASONABLE FELONY INDICTMENT THAT WAS BASED ON HIS LEGAL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM AND HIS POSSESSION OF LESS THAN ONE GRAM OF MARIJUANA.	
A. Question Presented.....	22
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	22
C. Merits of Argument.....	22-30
III. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT FAILED TO INSTRUCT THE JURY TO APPLY A NARROWER DEFINITION OF POSSESSION BECAUSE THE STATUTE CONTAINS A TEMPORAL REQUIREMENT.	
A. Question Presented.....	31
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	31
C. Merits of Argument.....	31-36
CONCLUSION.....	37
SENTENCING ORDER.....	EXHIBIT A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE LAW

Abrams v. State,
689 A.2d 1185 (Del. 1997) 8

Chapman v. United States,
365 U.S. 610 (1961).....15

CML V, LLC v. Bax,
28 A.3d 1037 (Del. 2011).....22

Coastal Barge Corporation v. Coastal Zone Industrial Control,
492 A.2d 1242 (Del. 1985).....23

Dambro v. Meyer,
974 A.2d 121 (Del. 2009).....30

Donald v. State,
903 A.2d 315 (Del. 2006).....18, 19

Dorsey v. State,
761 A.2d 807 (Del. 2000).....12

Georgia v. Randolph,
547 U.S. 103 (2006).....14, 16, 18

Hanna v. State,
591 A.2d 158 (Del. 1991).....9-11

Lecates v. State,
987 A.2d 413 (Del. 2009).....33-35

Ledda v. State,
564 A.2d 1125 (Del. 1989)11, 12, 14, 15

Scott v. State,
672 A.2d 550 (Del. 1996)11, 15

State v. Barnes,
116 A.3d 883 (Del. 2015).....22, 28

State v. Devonshire,
2004 WL 94724, Silverman, J. (Del. Super. Ct. Jan. 20, 2004)..... 12-14

State v. Haskins,
525 A.2d 573 (Del. 1987).....23

State v. Jackson,
931 A.2d 452 (Del. Super. Ct. 2007)..... 19, 20

State v. Murray,
158 A.3d 476 (Del. Super. Ct. 2017).....23-27

State v. O’Dell,
2017 WL 923461, Witham, J. (Del. Super. Ct. Mar. 6, 2017).....23, 29

<i>Stoner v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 483 (1964).....	15
<i>Triplett v. State</i> , 2014 WL 1888414 (Del. May 9, 2014).....	32
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974).....	11, 14, 17
<i>Wheeler v. State</i> , 135 A.2d 282 (Del. 2016)	9
<i>Wright v. State</i> , 953 A.2d 144 (Del. 2008).....	31

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS

11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1447A.....	33, 34
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1448.....	24, 31, 32
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4751C.....	25
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4756.....	25
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4763.....	24
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4764.....	24, 25
Del. Const. art. I, § 6.....	9
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Del. H.B. 19 syn., 146th Gen. Assem., 78 Del. Laws ch. 13 (2011).....	24, 35
Del. H.B. 39 syn., 148th Gen. Assem., 80 Del. Laws ch. 38 (2015).....	25
Del. H.B. 234 syn., 149th Gen. Assem. (2017).....	27, 28
Jessica Masulli Reyes, <i>Marijuana decriminalized but still triggers gun felony</i> , The News Journal, Apr. 25, 2017, www.delawareonline.com/story/news/crime/2017/04/25/marijuana-decriminalized-but-still-triggers-gun-felony/100644004/	27
